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RE: 9/27/16 OPRA response

From : Elinor Gibney <egibney@hcnj.us> Thu, Oct 06, 2016 05:38 PM
Subject : RE: 9/27/16 OPRA response
To : 'edpdlaw@comcast.net' <edpdlaw@comcast.net>
Cc : Elinor Gibney <egibney@hcnj.us>
Mr. Aviles' current rate of pay is listed on the 2nd page, Annual pay - $127,434.00. No Freeholder approval or contract was required. Oscar Aviles is
an employee of the County.
Thank you.

Elinor

From: edpdlaw@comcast.net [mailto:edpdlaw@comcast.net]
Sent: Thursday, October 06, 2016 5:35 PM

To: Elinor Gibney

Subject: RE: 9/27/16 OPRA response

Thank you, the extension is fine. What is Oscar's current rate of pay? You have his old pay rate listed, was he hired back at the same rate? Please
supply me with his current Contract or the Freeholder minutes approving his rehire.

----- Original Message -----

From: Elinor Gibney <egibney@hcnj.us>

To: 'edpdlaw@comcast.net' <edpdlaw@comcast.net>

Cc: Elinor Gibney <egibney@hcnj.us>

Sent: Thu, 06 Oct 2016 20:56:11 -0000 (UTC)

Subject: RE: 9/27/16 OPRA response

Ms. Aiken,

In response to your attached September 27, 2016 OPRA request I am providing you with copies of the following:

1. a. Roger Quintana's employee profile
b. job posting for Personnel Officer/ Family Services
c. copy of CS CAMPS form for Prov. Appt. to title of Personnel Officer
d. copy of CS CAMPS form for Perm. Appt. to title of Personnel Officer
e. copy of CS promotional certification list for Personnel Officer

2. Jose Munoz - employee profile

3. Oscar Aviles - employee profile (current as specified in request)

4. I am requesting an extension to this response, please be advised that the County's Payroll Supervisor was not in the office. I am requesting an
extension to #4.

Thank you.
Sincerely,

Elinor Gibney
Personnel Director
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